
2023-2024 Marshall University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-20   Conf: 7-11   Home: 8-7   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 2-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Voyles, Kevon 33-33 961 29.1 191-456 .419 61-181 .337 51-70 .729 37 83 120 3.6 78 1 67 55 4 58 494 15.0
25 Anochili-Killen, Obinna 30-30 917 30.6 146-329 .444 30-92 .326 110-165 .667 45 131 176 5.9 86 2 49 48 31 29 432 14.4
11 Curfman, Kamdyn 33-33 1101 33.4 142-407 .349 90-274 .328 59-68 .868 14 62 76 2.3 35 0 87 72 1 29 433 13.1
41 Martin, Nate 33-33 1046 31.7 136-237 .574 0-0 .000 83-119 .697 135 199 334 10.1 87 4 91 51 44 22 355 10.8
05 Crawford, Cameron 24-2 424 17.7 71-191 .372 23-73 .315 31-43 .721 21 37 58 2.4 36 0 34 43 4 19 196 8.2
04 Conner, Jacob 33-32 875 26.5 69-196 .352 37-113 .327 25-40 .625 21 147 168 5.1 64 0 91 55 17 36 200 6.1
02 Fricks, Wyatt 31-2 566 18.3 68-155 .439 13-60 .217 37-55 .673 32 78 110 3.5 46 0 13 27 26 14 186 6.0
21 Miladinovic, Goran 9-0 76 8.4 10-20 .500 1-2 .500 5-8 .625 7 18 25 2.8 9 0 6 6 7 3 26 2.9
14 Nutter, Ryan 31-0 390 12.6 15-59 .254 4-28 .143 28-36 .778 19 34 53 1.7 52 2 46 22 5 12 62 2.0
13 Thieneman, Creighton 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 1.0 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 1.7
30 Pruett, Kycen 14-0 103 7.4 7-30 .233 6-25 .240 0-0 .000 3 11 14 1.0 9 0 3 2 2 3 20 1.4
15 Sarenac, Marko 16-0 94 5.9 8-26 .308 4-20 .200 2-4 .500 6 14 20 1.3 19 0 5 1 3 4 22 1.4
01 McKey, Chase 5-0 40 8.0 0-9 .000 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 1 2 3 0.6 7 0 0 1 0 1 4 0.8
Total 33 6600 200.0 864-2117 .408 270-870 .310 437-615 .711 406 897 1303 39.5 530 9 492 393 144 230 2435 73.79
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 922-2060 .448 258-718 .359 429-608 .706 349 941 1290 39.1 534 6 444 391 87 247 2531 76.70

Team Statistics Marsh OPP
SCORING 2435 2531
    Points Per Game 73.8 76.7
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 864-2117 922-2060
    Field Goal Pct .408 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 270-870 258-718
    3PT FG Pct .310 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 437-615 429-608
    FT Pct .711 .706
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 13.0
REBOUNDS 1303 1290
    Rebounds Per Game 39.5 39.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 492 444
    Assists Per Game 14.9 13.5
TURNOVERS 393 391
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 230 247
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.5
BLOCKS 144 87
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 67,532 55,731
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-4,502 12-4,644
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-787

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Marshall 1160 1275 2435
Opponents 1200 1331 2531

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 QUEENS (NC) W 89-73 4,443
11/10/23 vs Radford L 62-66 1,013
11/19/23 vs Utah St. L 60-83 0
11/20/23 vs FIU W 80-69 0
11/21/23 vs Oakland L 71-78 0
11/24/23 at Kentucky L 82-118 20,246
12/02/23 MIAMI (OH) L 74-79 4,233
12/06/23 DUQUESNE L 72-85 3,947
12/09/23 at Ohio W 74-69 4,623
12/13/23 at Toledo L 87-88 3,878
12/16/23 UNC GREENSBORO W 72-65 3,933
12/18/23 BLUEFIELD COL. W 103-70 3,653
12/21/23 UNCW L 69-78 4,034

* 12/30/23 LOUISIANA W 75-61 4,248
* 01/03/24 at ULM W 68-57 919
* 01/06/24 at Texas St. W 79-75 1,342
* 01/10/24 GA. SOUTHERN W 79-74 4,262
* 01/13/24 SOUTH ALABAMA L 85-91 5,711
* 01/18/24 at Old Dominion L 66-91 6,158
* 01/20/24 at James Madison L 52-67 6,061
* 01/24/24 GEORGIA ST. W 77-68 4,045
* 01/27/24 SOUTHERN MISS. W 83-67 4,697
* 02/01/24 OLD DOMINION L 76-83 4,309
* 02/03/24 COASTAL CAROLINA W 91-74 5,711
* 02/07/24 at Troy L 66-82 3,212
* 02/15/24 at App State L 58-73 3,804
* 02/17/24 at Coastal Carolina L 67-74 1,982
* 02/21/24 JAMES MADISON L 58-84 4,595
* 02/24/24 APP STATE L 58-65 5,711
* 02/28/24 at Ga. Southern L 73-87 1,384
* 03/01/24 at Georgia St. L 79-82 2,122

03/07/24 vs Georgia St. W 86-74 1,207
03/09/24 vs James Madison L 64-81 2,501

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Marshall University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 5-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Voyles, Kevon 18-18 531 29.5 102-240 .425 39-96 .406 23-31 .742 22 44 66 3.7 43 0 41 26 3 29 266 14.8
25 Anochili-Killen, Obinna 18-18 534 29.7 84-202 .416 20-68 .294 66-93 .710 21 74 95 5.3 53 1 28 26 14 17 254 14.1
11 Curfman, Kamdyn 18-18 605 33.6 78-233 .335 43-150 .287 35-39 .897 6 30 36 2.0 18 0 38 43 1 20 234 13.0
41 Martin, Nate 18-18 600 33.3 74-134 .552 0-0 .000 43-66 .652 83 102 185 10.3 36 1 60 30 23 12 191 10.6
05 Crawford, Cameron 10-1 164 16.4 25-65 .385 11-31 .355 14-21 .667 5 7 12 1.2 19 0 10 18 1 9 75 7.5
02 Fricks, Wyatt 18-0 330 18.3 35-84 .417 8-41 .195 25-36 .694 15 48 63 3.5 22 0 8 14 18 6 103 5.7
04 Conner, Jacob 18-17 486 27.0 36-100 .360 20-59 .339 8-13 .615 7 90 97 5.4 38 0 53 29 7 26 100 5.6
13 Thieneman, Creighton 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 3.0
14 Nutter, Ryan 18-0 219 12.2 8-37 .216 4-23 .174 13-18 .722 13 24 37 2.1 29 0 28 12 2 10 33 1.8
15 Sarenac, Marko 12-0 74 6.2 7-20 .350 4-16 .250 2-4 .500 5 10 15 1.3 16 0 4 1 3 4 20 1.7
30 Pruett, Kycen 8-0 52 6.5 4-16 .250 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 2 7 9 1.1 2 0 2 2 0 1 11 1.4
21 Miladinovic, Goran 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 454-1132 .401 153-498 .307 229-321 .713 211 476 687 38.2 278 2 272 207 72 134 1290 71.67
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 495-1085 .456 130-361 .360 235-325 .723 171 517 688 38.2 286 4 227 205 45 133 1355 75.28

Team Statistics Marsh OPP
SCORING 1290 1355
    Points Per Game 71.7 75.3
    Scoring Margin -3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 454-1132 495-1085
    Field Goal Pct .401 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-498 130-361
    3PT FG Pct .307 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 229-321 235-325
    FT Pct .713 .723
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 13.1
REBOUNDS 687 688
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 272 227
    Assists Per Game 15.1 12.6
TURNOVERS 207 205
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 134 133
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.4
BLOCKS 72 45
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.5
ATTENDANCE 43,289 26,984
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,810 9-2,998
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Marshall 641 649 1290
Opponents 634 721 1355

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/23 LOUISIANA W 75-61 4248
01/03/24 at  ULM W 68-57 919
01/06/24 at  Texas St. W 79-75 1342
01/10/24 GA. SOUTHERN W 79-74 4262
01/13/24 SOUTH ALABAMA L 85-91 5711
01/18/24 at  Old Dominion L 66-91 6158
01/20/24 at  James Madison L 52-67 6061
01/24/24 GEORGIA ST. W 77-68 4045
01/27/24 SOUTHERN MISS. W 83-67 4697
02/01/24 OLD DOMINION L 76-83 4309
02/03/24 COASTAL CAROLINA W 91-74 5711
02/07/24 at  Troy L 66-82 3212
02/15/24 at  App State L 58-73 3804
02/17/24 at  Coastal Carolina L 67-74 1982
02/21/24 JAMES MADISON L 58-84 4595
02/24/24 APP STATE L 58-65 5711
02/28/24 at  Ga. Southern L 73-87 1384
03/01/24 at  Georgia St. L 79-82 2122


